
CASC-OR 2004 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series 
Sponsored by Williams Performance Friction 

Overall Standings 

   Name Novice  Class Vehicle                  Status  Tire         Total Net  
(Points from Backup runs in brackets are used to break ties) 

1   David S RFSS     91 Mazda Protege GT 600.000 
( 597.911) 

2   Brian S N  SDS 03 Mazdaspeed Protege 600.000 
( 597.750) 

3   Jay W RCSS     01 Mazda Miata 600.000 
( 596.359) 

4   Ralph O SGS 99 Honda Prelude 600.000 
( 596.154) 

5   Daniel F RESS     02 Subaru WRX 600.000 
( 595.423) 

6   Stephen T SCS 03 Mazda Miata 600.000 
( 594.235) 

7   Paul K PCSP     91 Mazda Miata 600.000 
( 593.898) 

8   Tony K PESP     02 Subaru WRX 600.000 
( 593.502) 

9   Alain H SAS 04 Subaru STi 600.000 
( 593.280) 

10  Andrew C PDSP     01 VW Golf GTi 599.910 
11  Wes T RDSS     92 Honda Civic Si 599.724 
12  Joe T PFSP     00 Subaru Legacy GT 599.521 
13  Simon S SHS 00 Mazda Protege 597.892 
14  Robert T N  SCS 00 Mazda Miata 597.824 
15  Peter L PESP     02 Subaru WRX 597.802 



 

         

CASC-OR 2004 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series 
Sponsored by Williams Performance Friction 

 
Points Summary 

as of Event # 10, September 25th, 2004 
Results are 'Unofficial' 

 
    Name              Status  Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Event 6 Event 7       Total     Net  
                                 Event 8 Event 9 Event10     
                          (Points from Backup runs in brackets are used to break ties) 
  
1   David S                 Q                 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000      600.000 
                                         100.000          
                              (                 99.802  99.164  99.436  99.894  99.972      597.911) 
                                 (         99.643         ) 
2   Brian S                NQ 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000      600.000 
                                 100.000 100.000          
                              ( 97.273  99.524  99.746  99.276  96.281  99.766  99.830      597.750) 
                                 ( 96.162  99.608         ) 
3   Jay W                   Q  93.074         100.000  99.862 100.000 100.000 100.000      600.000 
                                  97.032 100.000 100.000  
                              ( 93.058          99.286  99.580  98.891  99.346  99.877      596.359) 
                                 ( 95.015  98.476  99.379 ) 
4   Ralph O                 Q  93.468 100.000   Org           100.000 100.000 100.000      600.000 
                                 100.000 100.000          
                              ( 93.014  98.063   Org            99.898  99.623  99.803      596.154) 
                                 ( 98.676  98.256         ) 
5   Daniel F                Q 100.000                         100.000 100.000 100.000      600.000 
                                 100.000 100.000          
                              ( 97.523                          99.844  99.383  99.926      595.423) 
                                 ( 98.956  99.791         ) 



 

         

CASC-OR 2004 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series 
Sponsored by Williams Performance Friction 

 
Class Standings 

as of Event # 10, September 25th, 2004 
Results are 'Unofficial' 

 
   Name                 Novice      Vehicle                       Tire      Events Ran    Total      Net 
                                                                                                  (Backup) 
  
                                             Class C Modified 
1  Bill R                       85 Toyota MR2                                2 4 67890   597.147 
2  Patrick Y                    93 Honda Civic Si                           1 3 567890   596.271 
3  Hanif P                      92 Honda Civic CX                             3456       390.118 
4  Bill R                       85 Toyota MR2                                2    78     289.915 
5  Dave M                       86 Honda CRX                                  3           98.846 
6  Matt B                       85 Toyota MR2                                        0    95.906 
7  Tom S                        88 Honda CRX Si                                 5         91.136 
8  Lisa S                       88 Honda CRX Si                                 5         87.794 
  
                                             Class D Modified 
1  Phillip G                    85 VW GTI                                   123          273.220 
2  Tyler J                      84 Pontiac Fiero              S                    8 0   179.645 
3  Eric J                       86 Chevrolet Corvette                          4          97.553 
  
                                          Class A Street Prepared 
1  Burl V                       83 Porsche 911                               2            94.973 
2  Mike M                       03 Nissan 350Z                                   6        89.271 
  
                                          Class B Street Prepared 
1  Quentin Y                 N  72 Datsun 240Z                              12           186.993 
  
                                            Class B Super Stock 
1  Marc G                       90 Nissan 300 ZX TT           Yokohama         4          99.625 
  



 

         

 
CASC-OR 2004 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series 

Sponsored by Williams Performance Friction 
 

Novice Standings 
as of Event # 10, September 25th, 2004 

Results are 'Unofficial' 
  
    Name                 Novice  Class         Vehicle                         Tire            Total      Net  
                                          (Points from backup runs in brackets are used to break ties) 
  
1   Brian S                   N  SDS      03 Mazdaspeed Protege                             612.295 
2   Robert T                  N  SCS      00 Mazda Miata                                    609.813 
3   Ryan K                    N  SHS      04 Toyota Echo                                    598.293 
4   Ivano D                   N  SHS      00 Subaru Legacy                                  596.080 
5   Trung D                   N  SAS      04 Subaru Impreza STI                             595.086 
6   Roger S                   N  SDS      02 Subaru Impreza WRX                             587.735 
7   Rhys H                    N  RESS     02 Subaru WRX                                     584.428 
8   Don S                     N  RDSS     02 Subaru Impreza OBS                             578.193 
9   Adam H                    N  SHS      97 Honda Civic LX                                 577.749 
10  Chris S                   N  SDS      03 Nissan Sentra Spec V                           572.165 
11  Jeremy W                  N  RFSS     99 Mazda Protege                                  571.513 
12  Tashko S                  N  PESP     91 Mitsubishi Talon TSi                           571.347 
13  Peter J                   N  PDSP     02 Toyota Celica GT-S                             564.255 
14  Goni S                    N  PESP     02 Subaru WRX                                     526.759 
15  Kyle L                    N  SAS      04 Subaru STi                                     484.957 
16  Steven F                  N  SHS      96 VW Golf                                        191.712 
17  Quentin Y                 N  PBSP     72 Datsun 240Z                                    185.631 
18  Marcelo M                 N  SCS         Mazda Miata                                     94.956 
19  Jeff B                    N  PCSP     92 Mazda Miata                                     94.068 
20  Giacamo N                 N  SAS      01 Porsche Boxter S                                93.767 
21  Al B                      N  SHS      93 Mazda 323                                       77.583                        
LEGEND 
Total = Total of best 6 events 
NOTE: Calculation for Novice standings is based on the PAX factored EVENT AVERAGE. 
 

Last Updated September 27th, 2004 



 

         

                                          Class C Street Prepared 
1  Paul K                       91 Mazda Miata                               23456   0   600.000 
2  Ryan M                       91 Mazda Miata                              1 345   90   572.647 
3  David T                      91 Mazda Miata                                  5 7      194.454 
4  Jack M                       02 Mazda Miata                                   6        97.207 
5  Raymond H                    90 Mazda Miata                                  5         96.475 
6  Matt B                       85 Toyota MR2                                       9     94.394 
7  Jeff B                    N  92 Mazda Miata                                  5         93.647 
  
                                            Class C Super Stock 
1  Jay W                        01 Mazda Miata                              1 34567890   600.000 
2  Brian L                      98 Acura Integra Type R                     1  4    9    290.848 
3  Craig L                      90 Mazda Miata                                  56       166.444 
4  Wes T                        98 Acura Integra Type R                     1            100.000 
5  Tim W                        90 Mazda Miata                                3           96.422 
6  Jacob K                      99 Audi A4                                    3           95.838 
7  Bill W                       90 Mazda Miata                                3           94.961 
8  Paul K                       92 Mazda Miata                              1             92.318 
9  Will D                       88 Honda CRX                                  3           16.235 
  
                                          Class D Street Prepared 
1  Andrew C                     01 VW Golf GTi                               234567890   599.910 
2  Mike A                       00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                    1234567890   596.238 
3  Luca P                       00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                    123456789    586.273 
4  Peter J                   N  02 Toyota Celica GT-S                       123456 8     563.501 
5  Wes S                        03 Mazda MazdaSpeed                            45 78     381.371 
6  Tony M                       97 VW Golf GTi                                    789    296.831 
7  Robin E                      99 Subaru Impreza                            2 4  7      288.806 
8  Tom S                        97 Dodge Neon                               1      89    274.536 
9  Lisa S                       87 Toyota Corolla                           1      89    269.239 
10 Brent H                      97 Dodge Neon                                    6  9    192.951 
11 Mike H                       87 VW Scirocco 16V                          12           189.591 
12 Bruce E                      97 Subaru Impreza Wagon                       3           95.415 
13 Rob M                        03 Mazdaspeed Protege                              8      89.865 
14 Ryan M                       04 Dodge SRT4                                 3           89.682 
  



 

         

                                            Class D Super Stock 
1  Wes T                        92 Honda Civic Si                            234567890   599.302 
2  Marshall M                   97 Honda Prelude                            123456789    596.524 
3  Shane G                      95 Acura Integra                            12 456 89    591.177 
4  Doug L                       03 Mazda MazdaSpeed                         12 45 78     581.804 
5  Stefan L                     01 Dodge Neon                               123456789    580.858 
6  Alvin L                      01 Honda Civic                              1 3456 890   570.218 
7  Russell S                    95 VW Jetta                                 12345  89    557.757 
8  Don S                     N  02 Subaru Impreza OBS                       1 3456  9    551.530 
9  Tony M                       89 Mini Cooper S                            1   56       299.922 
10 Ryan B                       01 Chevolet Cavalier                        1   5  8     283.940 
11 Wes S                        03 Mazda MazdaSpeed                          23          193.253 
12 Jimmy B                      96 VW Golf GTI                              1 3          172.089 
13 Carlo R                      01 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                    1             95.781 
14 Jeff W                       92 Honda Civic Si                           1             93.292 
15 Marko M                      97 BMW 328is                                  3           92.931 
16 Doug E                       00 Honda SiR                                  3           92.344 
17 Adam D                       90 Acura Integra                               4          90.920 
18 Souriy V                     90 Acura Integra                              3           87.847 
19 Bohdan H                     00 VW Golf                                    3           87.044 
20 David L                      01 Toyota Celica                              3           86.103 
21 Tom G                        98 Dodge Neon                                 3           82.349 
  
                                          Class E Street Prepared 
1  Tony K                       02 Subaru WRX                               123456789    600.000 
2  Peter L                      02 Subaru WRX                               1 3456789    597.802 
3  Greg F                       91 Mitsubishi Eclipse                       123456 890   587.467 
4  Ben W                        01 Pontiac Trans Am WS6                     123 5  89    578.596 
5  Tashko S                  N  91 Mitsubishi Talon TSi                      234567890   572.111 
6  Goni S                    N  02 Subaru WRX                                23456  9    531.677 
7  Ed F                         96 Ford SVT Mustang                             56  90   392.188 
8  John N                       89 Ford Mustang LX                            34         186.025 
9  Jason W                      03 Subaru Impreza Wrx                       1             94.548 
10 Ted J                        86 Ford Mustang                               3           90.854 
11 Barry S                      96 Chev Camaro                BF Goodrich       5         90.604 
  



Class E Super Stock 
1  Daniel F 02 Subaru WRX 1   56789    600.000 
2  Peter W 04 Subaru WRX Wagon 234 6789    591.441 
3  Rhys H N  02 Subaru WRX 1234567 9    587.133 
4  Doug P 97 Chev Camaro Z28 1   5   9    287.616 
5  Greg M 94 Pontiac Formula 3 98.374 
6  Allan P 99 Eagle Talon TSI 7 97.447 
7  Chris d 02 Subaru Impreza WRX 6 93.631 

Class F Street Prepared 
1  Joe T 00 Subaru Legacy GT 12 456789    599.521 
2  Tod F 93 Honda Civic 1 3456789    590.722 
3  Matt B 00 Subaru Legacy GT 12345678     580.763 
4  Kerry L 97 Subaru Legacy GT 1234567 9    567.544 
5  Ryan B 00 Subaru Legacy GT 9    100.000 

Class F Super Stock 
1  David S 91 Mazda Protege GT 34567 9    600.000 
2  Jeremy W N  99 Mazda Protege 123456 89    587.087 
3  Jay H 123456   0   577.695 
4  Murray C 123 56 495.246 
5  Julie W 2345 385.663 
6  Gary H 67  0   285.987 
7  Steven D 3    89    282.390 
8  Sean G 3 95.570 
9  Colin G 3 93.757 

1  Jerry V Kumho 4 100.000 
2  Jolande V

95 Mitsubishi Mirage
93 Toyota Paseo
01 Honda Civic
92 Suzuki Swift GT
02 Mazda Protege5
89 Honda Civic
lu Honda Civic

Super Stock 
02 Chevolet Corvette z06 
02 Chevy Corvette Z06 4 98.604 

A Stock 
1  Alain H 04 Subaru STi 2  567890   600.000 
2  Trung D N  04 Subaru Impreza STI 123456789    596.194 
3  Kyle L N  04 Subaru STi 2 45   90   484.294 
4  Mike M 03 Nissan 350Z 1 345 369.470 
5  Stephen D 04 Subaru Impreza STi 3  6 194.566 
6  Don S N  04 Subaru STi 0    98.058 
7  Jason S 04 Mazda Miata 6 93.743 
8  Giacamo N N  01 Porsche Boxter S 3 93.333 



 

         

                                                  C Stock 
1  Stephen T                    03 Mazda Miata                               2 456  90   599.490 
2  Robert T                  N  00 Mazda Miata                              1 34567 90   597.824 
3  Eric R                       01 Mazda Miata                              123456  9    582.674 
4  Brian L                      97 Mazda Miata                              12 45 78 0   562.650 
5  Rob H                        02 Mazda Miata                              1234567890   556.468 
6  Yvan R                       96 Mazda Miata                              12 45  8     471.642 
7  Suzie D                      96 Mazda Miata                              12  5        259.317 
8  Brant H                      96 Mazda Miata                               2            97.914 
9  Marcelo M                 N     Mazda Miata                                   6        93.442 
  
                                                  D Stock 
1  Brian S                   N  03 Mazdaspeed Protege                       123456789    600.000 
2  Roger S                   N  02 Subaru Impreza WRX                       1 3456   0   582.260 
3  Chris S                   N  03 Nissan Sentra Spec V                     1234 6 890   564.568 
4  Brent W                      04 Subaru WRX                                 3456  90   559.843 
5  Ryan B                       01 Subaru WRX                                        0   100.000 
6  Todd C                       04 Toyota Celica GTS                             6        95.956 
7  Rob M                        00 Mazda Protege                              3           94.456 
  
                                                  E Stock 
1  Mike K                       93 Mazda Miata                               234         291.336 
2  Ben M                        92 Mazda Miata                                3          100.000 
3  Peter C                      90 Mazda Miata                                3           98.231 
4  Jolene A                     92 Mazda Miata                                3           96.651 
  
                                                  F Stock 
1  Dan R                        86 Ford Mustang                               3          100.000 
2  Joe G                        96 Pontiac TransAM                            3           95.644 
3  Wes S                        03 Mercury Marauder                                 9     94.295 
4  Dennis B                     94 Ford Mustang                               3           88.249 
5  Julie W                      01 Ford Mustang GT                          1             81.255 
  



 

         

                                                  G Stock 
1  Ralph O                      99 Honda Prelude                            123 56789    600.000 
2  Leanne P                     95 Ford Mustang                             123 56 890   564.773 
3  Cliff S                      96 Dodge Neon                                  456  9    382.913 
4  Jennifer I                   01 Subaru Impreza RS                        1  45        267.350 
5  Brian W                      99 Chevolet Cavalier Z24                    1   56       261.311 
6  Alan W                       99 Chevolet Cavalier Z24                    1   56       251.066 
7  Stephen T                    03 Mini Cooper S                            1    6       200.000 
8  David M                      93 Acura Integra                               45        196.117 
9  William C                    90 Acura Integra                              3          100.000 
10 Chris K                      03 Mini Cooper S                               4          96.088 
11 Bruno M                      02 Pontiac Sunfire GT                         3           93.094 
12 Brandon V                    01 Toyota Toyota Celica                          6        92.057 
13 Rowan K                      01 Mazda Miata                                  5         91.330 
14 Ray M                        95 Dodge Neon                                 3           87.642 
15 Marcel B                     90 Acura Integra                              3           87.566 
16 Sonia T                      92 Acura Integra LS                          2            87.064 
17 Cheryl P                     95 Acura Integra                              3           85.395 
  
                                                  H Stock 
1  Simon S                      00 Mazda Protege                            1234567890   597.892 
2  Jason D                      93 Honda Civic                              1234567890   595.528 
3  Mike B                       91 Isuzu Impulse                            123456 890   593.139 
4  Ryan K                    N  04 Toyota Echo                              123456 890   588.791 
5  Ivano D                   N  00 Subaru Legacy                             234567890   587.292 
6  Guillermo A                  00 Honda Insight                            123456789    586.273 
7  Maxine P                     02 Mazda Protege5                           12 456 890   572.660 
8  Allen W                      02 Chevy S10                                123 5  89    572.404 
9  Daniel R                     04 Mini Cooper                              1 3456 890   568.405 
10 Adam H                    N  97 Honda Civic LX                           1 3456 8     568.135 
11 Keith C                      02 Honda Accord SE                          1  4         194.587 
12 Steven F                  N  96 VW Golf                                     4   8     188.785 
13 Mike P                       93 Mazda 323                                  3          100.000 
14 Derek C                      03 Honda Civic DX                             3           99.051 
15 Cliff S                      96 Dodge Neon                                2            96.792 
16 Raymond H                    91 Ford Festiva                             1             93.023 
17 David A                      03 Mazda Protege                              3           89.862 
18 Cristine A                   99 VW Cabriolet                               3           84.957 
19 Al B                      N  93 Mazda 323                                  3           75.290                              
LEGEND 
Total = Total of best 6 events 

 
Last Updated September 27th, 2004 



 

         

6   Stephen T               Q 100.000 100.000         100.000 100.000   Org                600.000 
                                          99.490 100.000  
                              ( 98.031  99.826          98.722  98.018   Org                594.235) 
                                 (         99.134  98.696 ) 
7   Paul K                  Q  92.318 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000              600.000 
                                                 100.000  
                              ( 91.485  99.649  99.745  99.350  99.735  96.433              593.898) 
                                 (                 98.986 ) 
8   Tony K                  Q  96.277 100.000 100.000  99.915 100.000 100.000  98.836      600.000 
                                 100.000 100.000          
                              ( 96.070  99.413  98.941  99.473  98.771  97.735  97.608      593.502) 
                                 ( 97.984  98.920         ) 
9   Alain H                 Q         100.000                 100.000 100.000  96.542      600.000 
                                 100.000 100.000 100.000  
                              (         98.835                  98.216  99.294  96.086      593.280) 
                                 ( 98.416  99.786  98.733 ) 
10  Andrew C                Q          99.910  96.686  96.811 100.000 100.000 100.000      599.910 
                                 100.000  96.858 100.000  
11  Wes T                   Q 100.000 100.000  97.036  97.393  96.236 100.000  99.724      599.724 
                                  99.578 100.000 100.000  
12  Joe T                   Q 100.000 100.000         100.000 100.000  99.497  99.521      599.521 
                                 100.000  99.057          
13  Simon S                 Q  90.942 100.000  96.698  97.549  99.154 100.000  99.968      597.892 
                                  99.458  99.312  97.921  
14  Robert T               NQ  99.812         100.000  96.476  98.012 100.000 100.000      597.824 
                                         100.000  96.451  
15  Peter L                 Q 100.000          96.124 100.000  99.932  99.017 100.000      597.802 
                                  98.541  98.853          
16  Bill R                  Q          95.870          97.641         100.000 100.000      597.147 
                                 100.000 100.000  99.506  
17  Tony M                  Q 100.000                         100.000  99.922  98.316      596.753 
                                  98.515 100.000          
18  Marshall M              Q  97.128  97.109 100.000 100.000  99.186  99.047  99.361      596.524 
                                  98.930  96.206          
19  Patrick Y               Q 100.000          97.921         100.000  99.154  99.196      596.271 
                                  97.455  97.119 100.000  
20  Mike A                  Q  96.536 100.000 100.000 100.000  97.237  96.883  99.651      596.238 
                                  98.128  95.464  98.459  



 

         

21  Trung D                NQ  97.632  99.629 100.000 100.000  98.567  99.270  98.637      596.194 
                                  97.938  98.658          
22  Jason D                 Q  94.807  98.432  95.785  99.392  96.726  93.945 100.000      595.528 
                                  99.469  99.313  98.922  
23  Mike B                  Q  94.209  99.297  95.312 100.000 100.000  96.381              593.139 
                                  94.930 100.000  97.461  
24  Peter W                 Q          98.110 100.000  97.295          98.360  98.526      591.441 
                                  99.150  96.701          
25  Shane G                 Q   Org    96.974          96.384  94.479  99.878              591.177 
                                 100.000  97.941          
26  Tod F                   Q  97.291          99.836  94.223  94.898 100.000  97.951      590.722 
                                  95.644   Org            
27  Ryan K                 NQ  94.973  96.815  91.553  95.074  93.203  98.462              588.791 
                                 100.000  99.324  99.116  
28  Greg F                  Q  97.250  95.825  96.370  97.183  99.509  98.854              587.467 
                                  94.912  96.682  97.989  
29  Ivano D                NQ          97.766  94.884  96.288  96.302  96.585  99.146      587.292 
                                  98.349  98.916  96.530  
30  Rhys H                 NQ  92.325  97.083  98.328  96.857  95.940  99.906  96.317      587.133 
                                          98.642          
31  Jeremy W               NQ  95.218  95.998  95.394  97.635  97.106  98.484              587.087 
                                 100.000  97.864          
32  Guillermo A             Q 100.000  98.723  95.478  94.467  96.957  95.473  94.974      586.273 
                                  93.893  99.642          
                              ( 96.213  98.535  94.264  94.057  95.976  95.129  94.781      580.098) 
                                 ( 93.552  99.464         ) 
33  Luca P                  Q 100.000  95.898  98.302  97.360  95.102  94.594  99.611      586.273 
                                  93.823  93.263          
                              ( 96.919  93.081  97.182  96.963  94.774  93.280  99.553      579.031) 
                                 ( 93.640  87.374         ) 
34  Matt B                  Q  94.446  92.979 100.000  90.163  90.280  98.755  97.922      583.690 
                                  96.661  94.394  95.906  
35  Eric R                  Q 100.000  98.810  97.124  96.265  94.982  95.493              582.674 
                                          94.555          



 

         

36  Roger S                NQ  94.389          96.520  95.289  99.192  96.893              582.260 
                                                  99.977  
37  Doug L                  Q  92.651  97.550          97.275  94.328         100.000      581.804 
                                   Org                    
38  Stefan L                Q  97.029  96.287  94.909  94.429  94.228  98.343  97.747      580.858 
                                  96.543  93.071          
39  Ben W                   Q  95.218  95.203  96.773          97.453                      578.596 
                                  95.517  98.432          
40  Jay H                   Q  97.773  96.391  95.956  92.371  93.806  93.769              577.695 
                                                 100.000  
41  Wes S                   Q          97.794  95.459  97.850  94.346          94.764      574.624 
                                  94.411  94.295          
42  Maxine P                Q  91.661  95.649          95.214  95.538  93.385              572.660 
                                  95.557  95.287  95.416  
43  Ryan M                  Q  91.295          96.671  93.852   Org                        572.647 
                                         100.000  90.829  
44  Allen W                 Q  96.352  96.951  93.984          94.025                      572.404 
                                  93.905  97.187          
45  Tashko S               NQ          92.799  94.819  93.219  94.080  92.089  91.843      572.111 
                                  93.961  96.032 100.000  
46  Alvin L                 Q  91.816          93.429  93.820  92.846  93.717              570.218 
                                  95.919  96.423  96.910  
47  Daniel R                Q  93.128          95.167  93.671  91.792  95.216              568.405 
                                  94.915  96.308  91.396  
48  Adam H                 NQ  97.288          92.509  96.366  93.540  92.913              568.135 
                                  95.519                  
49  Kerry L                 Q  95.190  92.013  99.829  91.580  93.055  93.265  92.797      567.544 
                                          93.408          
50  Leanne P                Q  86.949  93.161  96.695          93.385  94.906              564.773 
                                  92.143  94.483  90.390  
51  Chris S                NQ  89.481  90.608  88.312  92.028          96.448              564.568 
                                  94.415  94.956  96.113  
52  Peter J                NQ  89.633  94.214  94.881  96.380  92.441  91.958              563.501 
                                  93.627                  
53  Brian L                 Q  94.242  93.733          90.075  89.087          92.709      562.650 
                                 100.000          91.891  
54  Brent W                 Q                  88.505  90.454  91.113  97.581              559.843 
                                          97.038  95.152  
55  Don S                  NQ  92.491          90.712  92.024  90.705  93.382              558.883 
                                          92.216  98.058  



 

         

56  Russell S                  89.542  91.334  92.807  93.249  93.529                      557.757 
                                  92.359  94.479          
57  Rob H                   Q  91.137  89.123  88.717  89.482  87.688  94.268  92.862      556.468 
                                  97.715  91.004  89.206  
58  Goni S                 N           88.212  87.696  86.479  88.069  90.176              531.677 
                                          91.045          
59  Murray C                Q 100.000  99.921  99.270          98.766  97.289              495.246 
60  Kyle L                 NQ          96.951          96.798  96.064                      484.294 
                                          98.062  96.419  
61  Ryan B                  Q  93.995                          95.083                      483.940 
                                  94.862 100.000 100.000  
62  Cliff S                 Q          96.792          96.867  93.527  96.319              479.705 
                                          96.200          
63  Yvan R                  Q  95.499  94.508          93.141  92.287                      471.642 
                                  96.207                  
64  Julie W                 Q  81.255 100.000  96.460  96.691  92.512                      466.918 
65  Mike M                     89.764          93.298  94.913  91.495  89.271              458.741 
66  Ed F                    Q                                  97.298  99.026              392.188 
                                          96.708  99.156  
67  Hanif P                 Q                 100.000  96.616  94.483  99.019              390.118 
68  Tom S                   Q  84.408                          91.136                      365.672 
                                  93.952  96.176          
69  Lisa S                     84.836                          87.794                      357.033 
                                  91.016  93.387          
70  Mike K                  Q          97.920  99.621  93.795                              291.336 
71  Brian L                 Q  94.060                  97.716                              290.848 
                                          99.072          
72  Bill R                  Q          94.944                                  96.717      289.915 
                                  98.254                  
73  Robin E                 Q          97.337          95.748                  95.721      288.806 
74  Doug P                  Q  94.032                          94.951                      287.616 
                                          98.633          
75  Gary H                  Q                                          94.735  92.685      285.987 
                                                  98.567  



 

         

76  Steven D                Q                  93.801                                      282.390 
                                  93.335  95.254          
77  Phillip G                  93.776  88.672  90.772                                      273.220 
78  Jennifer I                 87.167                  92.183  88.000                      267.350 
79  Brian W                    87.641                          85.131  88.539              261.311 
80  Suzie D                    85.216  88.908                  85.193                      259.317 
81  Alan W                     83.366                          82.322  85.378              251.066 
82  David M                 Q                         100.000  96.117                      196.117 
83  Keith C                 Q  97.619                  96.968                              194.587 
84  Stephen D               Q                  97.173                  97.393              194.566 
85  David T                 Q                                  96.460          97.994      194.454 
86  Brent H                 Q                                          96.638              192.951 
                                          96.313          
87  Mike H                  Q  92.744  96.847                                              189.591 
88  Raymond H               Q  93.023                          96.475                      189.498 
89  Steven F               NQ                          92.205                              188.785 
                                  96.580                  
90  Quentin Y              N   92.562  94.431                                              186.993 
91  John N                                     93.049  92.976                              186.025 
92  Rob M                                      94.456                                      184.321 
                                  89.865                  
93  Tyler J                       93.169       86.476                            179.645 
                                   
94  Jimmy B                    85.900          86.189                                      172.089 
 
 
95  Craig L                                                    83.392  83.052              166.444 
96  Jerry V                 Q                         100.000                              100.000 
                              (                         99.451                               99.451) 
97  Ben M                   Q                 100.000                                      100.000 
                              (                 99.404                                       99.404) 
98  William C               Q                 100.000                                      100.000 
                              (                 99.360                                       99.360) 
99  Dan R                   Q                 100.000                                      100.000 
                              (                 99.266                                       99.266) 
100 Mike P                  Q                 100.000                                      100.000 
                              (                 99.023                                       99.023) 
101 Marc G                  Q                          99.625                               99.625 
102 Derek C                 Q                  99.051                                       99.051 
103 Dave M                  Q                  98.846                                       98.846 
104 Jolande V               Q                          98.604                               98.604 
105 Greg M                  Q                  98.374                                       98.374 



 

         

106 Peter C                 Q                  98.231                                       98.231 
107 Brant H                 Q          97.914                                               97.914 
108 Eric J                  Q                          97.553                               97.553 
109 Allan P                 Q                                                  97.447       97.447 
110 Jack M                  Q                                          97.207               97.207 
111 Jolene A                Q                  96.651                                       96.651 
112 Tim W                   Q                  96.422                                       96.422 
113 Chris K                 Q                          96.088                               96.088 
114 Todd C                  Q                                          95.956               95.956 
115 Jacob K                 Q                  95.838                                       95.838 
116 Carlo R                 Q  95.781                                                       95.781 
117 Joe G                   Q                  95.644                                       95.644 
118 Sean G                  Q                  95.570                                       95.570 
119 Bruce E                 Q                  95.415                                       95.415 
120 Burl V                             94.973                                               94.973 
121 Bill W                                     94.961                                       94.961 
122 Jason W                    94.548                                                       94.548 
123 Colin G                                    93.757                                       93.757 
124 Jason S   93.743               93.743 
125 Jeff B                 N                                   93.647                       93.647 
126 Chris d   93.631               93.631 
127 Marcelo M              N                                           93.442               93.442 
128 Giacamo N              N                   93.333                                       93.333 
129 Jeff W                     93.292                                                       93.292 
130 Bruno M                                    93.094                                       93.094 
131 Marko M                                    92.931                                       92.931 
132 Doug E                                     92.344                                       92.344 
133 Brandon V 92.057               92.057 
134 Rowan K                                                    91.330                       91.330 
135 Adam D                                             90.920                               90.920 
136 Ted J                                      90.854                                       90.854 
137 Barry S                                                    90.604                       90.604 
138 David A                                    89.862                                       89.862 
139 Ryan M                                     89.682                                       89.682 
140 Dennis B                                   88.249                                       88.249 
141 Souriy V                                   87.847                                       87.847 
142 Ray M                                      87.642                                       87.642 
143 Marcel B                                   87.566                                       87.566 
144 Sonia T                            87.064                                               87.064 
145 Bohdan H                                   87.044                                       87.044 



 

         

146 David L                                    86.103                                       86.103 
147 Cheryl P                                   85.395                                       85.395 
148 Cristine A                                 84.957                                       84.957 
149 Tom G                                      82.349                                       82.349 
150 Al B                   N                   75.290                                       75.290 
151 Will D                                     16.235                                       16.235                               
 
LEGEND 
N = Novice 
Q = Qualified for Shootout 
 NOTE: If a competitor scores within 5% of the class winner at any event they will qualify for the shootout. 
Total = Total of best 6 events 
 
 NOTE: Backup points are shown for competitors who are tied or can still get a perfect score if they win 
       enough of the remaining events. 
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16  Bill R                       MCM      85 Toyota MR2                                     597.147 
17  Tony M                       PDSP     97 VW Golf GTi                                    596.753 
18  Marshall M                   RDSS     97 Honda Prelude                                  596.524 
19  Patrick Y                    MCM      93 Honda Civic Si                                 596.271 
20  Mike A                       PDSP     00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                          596.238 
21  Trung D                   N  SAS      04 Subaru Impreza STI                             596.194 
22  Jason D                      SHS      93 Honda Civic                                    595.528 
23  Mike B                       SHS      91 Isuzu Impulse                                  593.139 
24  Peter W                      RESS     04 Subaru WRX Wagon                               591.441 
25  Shane G                      RDSS     95 Acura Integra                                  591.177 
26  Tod F                        PFSP     93 Honda Civic                                    590.722 
27  Ryan K                    N  SHS      04 Toyota Echo                                    588.791 
28  Greg F                       PESP     91 Mitsubishi Eclipse                             587.467 
29  Ivano D                   N  SHS      00 Subaru Legacy                                  587.292 
30  Rhys H                    N  RESS     02 Subaru WRX                                     587.133 
31  Jeremy W                  N  RFSS     99 Mazda Protege                                  587.087 
32  Guillermo A                  SHS      00 Honda Insight                                  586.273 
                                                                                          ( 580.098) 
33  Luca P                       PDSP     00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                          586.273 
                                                                                          ( 579.031) 
34  Matt B                       PFSP     00 Subaru Legacy GT                               583.690 
35  Eric R                       SCS      01 Mazda Miata                                    582.674 
36  Roger S                   N  SDS      02 Subaru Impreza WRX                             582.260 
37  Doug L                       RDSS     03 Mazda MazdaSpeed                               581.804 
38  Stefan L                     RDSS     01 Dodge Neon                                     580.858 
39  Ben W                        PESP     01 Pontiac Trans Am WS6                           578.596 
40  Jay H                        RFSS     95 Mitsubishi Mirage                              577.695 
41  Wes S                        PDSP     03 Mazda MazdaSpeed                               574.624 
42  Maxine P                     SHS      02 Mazda Protege5                                 572.660 
43  Ryan M                       PCSP     91 Mazda Miata                                    572.647 
44  Allen W                      SHS      02 Chevy S10                                      572.404 
45  Tashko S                  N  PESP     91 Mitsubishi Talon TSi                           572.111 
46  Alvin L                      RDSS     01 Honda Civic                                    570.218 
47  Daniel R                     SHS      04 Mini Cooper                                    568.405 
48  Adam H                    N  SHS      97 Honda Civic LX                                 568.135 
49  Kerry L                      PFSP     97 Subaru Legacy GT                               567.544 
50  Leanne P                     SGS      95 Ford Mustang                                   564.773 



 

         

51  Chris S                   N  SDS      03 Nissan Sentra Spec V                           564.568 
52  Peter J                   N  PDSP     02 Toyota Celica GT-S                             563.501 
53  Brian L                      SCS      97 Mazda Miata                                    562.650 
54  Brent W                      SDS      04 Subaru WRX                                     559.843 
55  Don S                     N  RDSS     02 Subaru Impreza OBS                             558.883 
56  Russell S                    RDSS     95 VW Jetta                                       557.757 
57  Rob H                        SCS      02 Mazda Miata                                    556.468 
58  Goni S                    N  PESP     02 Subaru WRX                                     531.677 
59  Murray C                     RFSS     93 Toyota Paseo                                   495.246 
60  Kyle L                    N  SAS      04 Subaru STi                                     484.294 
61  Ryan B                       RDSS     01 Chevolet Cavalier                              483.940 
62  Cliff S                      SGS      96 Dodge Neon                                     479.705 
63  Yvan R                       SCS      96 Mazda Miata                                    471.642 
64  Julie W                      RFSS     01 Honda Civic                                    466.918 
65  Mike M                       SAS      03 Nissan 350Z                                    458.741 
66  Ed F                         PESP     96 Ford SVT Mustang                               392.188 
67  Hanif P                      MCM      92 Honda Civic CX                                 390.118 
68  Tom S                        PDSP     97 Dodge Neon                                     365.672 
69  Lisa S                       PDSP     87 Toyota Corolla                                 357.033 
70  Mike K                       SES      93 Mazda Miata                                    291.336 
71  Brian L                      RCSS     98 Acura Integra Type R                           290.848 
72  Bill R                       MCM      85 Toyota MR2                                     289.915 
73  Robin E                      PDSP     99 Subaru Impreza                                 288.806 
74  Doug P                       RESS     97 Chev Camaro Z28                                287.616 
75  Gary H                       RFSS     92 Suzuki Swift GT                                285.987 
76  Steven D                     RFSS     02 Mazda Protoge5                                 282.390 
77  Phillip G                    MDM      85 VW GTI                                         273.220 
78  Jennifer I                   SGS      01 Subaru Impreza RS                              267.350 
79  Brian W                      SGS      99 Chevolet Cavalier Z24                          261.311 
80  Suzie D                      SCS      96 Mazda Miata                                    259.317 
81  Alan W                       SGS      99 Chevolet Cavalier Z24                          251.066 
82  David M                      SGS      93 Acura Integra                                  196.117 
83  Keith C                      SHS      02 Honda Accord SE                                194.587 
84  Stephen D                    SAS      04 Subaru Impreza STi                             194.566 
85  David T                      PCSP     91 Mazda Miata                                    194.454 



 

         

86  Brent H                      PDSP     97 Dodge Neon                                     192.951 
87  Mike H                       PDSP     87 VW Scirocco 16V                                189.591 
88  Raymond H                    PCSP     90 Mazda Miata                                    189.498 
89  Steven F                  N  SHS      96 VW Golf                                        188.785 
90  Quentin Y                 N  PBSP     72 Datsun 240Z                                    186.993 
91  John N                       PESP     89 Ford Mustang LX                                186.025 
92  Rob M                        PDSP     03 Mazdaspeed Protege                             184.321 
93  Tyler J                      MDM      84 Pontiac Fiero                2 S               179.645 
94  Jimmy B                      RDSS     96 VW Golf GTI                                    172.089 
95  Craig L                      RCSS     90 Mazda Miata                                    166.444 
96  Jerry V                      SSS      02 Chevolet Corvette z06        1 Kumho           100.000 
                                                                                          (  99.451) 
97  Ben M                        SES      92 Mazda Miata                                    100.000 
                                                                                          (  99.404) 
98  William C                    SGS      90 Acura Integra                                  100.000 
                                                                                          (  99.360) 
99  Dan R                        SFS      86 Ford Mustang                                   100.000 
                                                                                          (  99.266) 
100 Mike P                       SHS      93 Mazda 323                                      100.000 
                                                                                          (  99.023) 
101 Marc G                       RBSS     90 Nissan 300 ZX TT             1 Yokohama         99.625 
102 Derek C                      SHS      03 Honda Civic DX                                  99.051 
103 Dave M                       MCM      86 Honda CRX                                       98.846 
104 Jolande V                    SSS      02 Chevy Corvette Z06                              98.604 
105 Greg M                       RESS     94 Pontiac Formula                                 98.374 
106 Peter C                      SES      90 Mazda Miata                                     98.231 
107 Brant H                      SCS      96 Mazda Miata                                     97.914 
108 Eric J                       MDM      86 Chevrolet Corvette                              97.553 
109 Allan P                      RESS     99 Eagle Talon TSI                                 97.447 
110 Jack M                       PCSP     02 Mazda Miata                                     97.207 
111 Jolene A                     SES      92 Mazda Miata                                     96.651 
112 Tim W                        RCSS     90 Mazda Miata                                     96.422 
113 Chris K                      SGS      03 Mini Cooper S                                   96.088 
114 Todd C                       SDS      04 Toyota Celica GTS                               95.956 
115 Jacob K                      RCSS     99 Audi A4                                         95.838 
116 Carlo R                      RDSS     01 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                           95.781 
117 Joe G                        SFS      96 Pontiac TransAM                                 95.644 
118 Sean G                       RFSS     89 Honda Civic                                     95.570 
119 Bruce E                      PDSP     97 Subaru Impreza Wagon                            95.415 



 

         

120 Burl V                       PASP     83 Porsche 911                                     94.973 
121 Bill W                       RCSS     90 Mazda Miata                                     94.961 
122 Jason W                      PESP     03 Subaru Impreza Wrx                              94.548 
123 Colin G                      RFSS     lu Honda Civic                                     93.757 
124 Jason S                      SAS      04 Mazda Miata                                     93.743 
125 Jeff B                    N  PCSP     92 Mazda Miata                                     93.647 
126 Chris d                      RESS     02 Subaru Impreza WRX                              93.631 
127 Marcelo M                 N  SCS         Mazda Miata                                     93.442 
128 Giacamo N                 N  SAS      01 Porsche Boxter S                                93.333 
129 Jeff W                       RDSS     92 Honda Civic Si                                  93.292 
130 Bruno M                      SGS      02 Pontiac Sunfire GT                              93.094 
131 Marko M                      RDSS     97 BMW 328is                                       92.931 
132 Doug E                       RDSS     00 Honda SiR                                       92.344 
133 Brandon V                    SGS      01 Toyota Toyota Celica                            92.057 
134 Rowan K                      SGS      01 Mazda Miata                                     91.330 
135 Adam D                       RDSS     90 Acura Integra                                   90.920 
136 Ted J                        PESP     86 Ford Mustang                                    90.854 
137 Barry S                      PESP     96 Chev Camaro                  1 BF Goodrich      90.604 
138 David A                      SHS      03 Mazda Protege                                   89.862 
139 Ryan M                       PDSP     04 Dodge SRT4                                      89.682 
140 Dennis B                     SFS      94 Ford Mustang                                    88.249 
141 Souriy V                     RDSS     90 Acura Integra                                   87.847 
142 Ray M                        SGS      95 Dodge Neon                                      87.642 
143 Marcel B                     SGS      90 Acura Integra                                   87.566 
144 Sonia T                      SGS      92 Acura Integra LS                                87.064 
145 Bohdan H                     RDSS     00 VW Golf                                         87.044 
146 David L                      RDSS     01 Toyota Celica                                   86.103 
147 Cheryl P                     SGS      95 Acura Integra                                   85.395 
148 Cristine A                   SHS      99 VW Cabriolet                                    84.957 
149 Tom G                        RDSS     98 Dodge Neon                                      82.349 
150 Al B                      N  SHS      93 Mazda 323                                       75.290 
151 Will D                       RCSS     88 Honda CRX                                       16.235 
                              LEGEND 
Status = Number of events ran on tire brand 
Total = Total of best 6 events 
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